Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET			
PAIENI	IS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Jay Bendavid	Name: Gary Bryman			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🔽 No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 16 Fleet St. #2			
Execution Date(s) 11-04-2007				
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Venice			
Joint Research Agreement	State: California			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 90292			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes Ve			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
11/875,793				
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes V No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name:J. Curtis Edmondson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address:Ganz Law, F.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
THOMAI AGGGG. ONLE BRING FROM	l 			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: P.O. Box 2200	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title			
City: Hillsboro	8. Payment Information			
State: Oregon Zip:97123	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>5412</u> Expiration Date <u>09/2008</u>			
Phone Number: <u>503-844-9009</u>	b. Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number: 503-296-2172				
Email Address: mail@ganzlaw.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:	12/7/07			
Signature	Date			
J. Curtis Edmondson, Reg. No. 57,027	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 020229 FRAME: 0797 USPTO

11/8/2007 10:03:33 PM

PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO:BRADLEY M. GANZ COMPANY:P.O. BOX 2200

111 9891		PATENT ASSIGNMENT						
Electronic Version Stylesheet Version		11/07/2007 500393566						
SUBMISSION TYPE		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE;	ASSIGNMENT /						
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA							
		/						
Jay Bendavid	- '	Execution Date						
pay bendavid		/ 11/02/2007						
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA							
Name:	Gary Bendavid 12	ryman						
Street Address:	16 Fleet St., #2							
City:	Venice							
State/Country:	OREGON- Cal	OREGON- California \						
Postal Code:	90292	X						
PROPERTY NUMBE	ir	Number						
Application Number	793 /							
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA							
Fax Number:	(503)296-2,172							
		then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone:	503-844-9009							
Email: Correspondent Name	mail@ganzlaw e: Bradley M. Gar	\						
Address Line 1:	P.O. Box 2200	\						
Address Line 2;	GANZ LAW, P	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
Address Line 4:	Hillsboro, ORE	GON 97123						
ATTORNEY DOCKE	T/NUMBER:	BRY-2.002.US						
NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Curtis Edmondson								
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignments source=Assignments	RYUS#page1.tif							

REEL: 020229 FRAME: 0798

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Gary Bryman, of 16 Fleet St #2, Venice, CA 90292, as Assignee, and to his successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to: (a) any and all inventions set forth in a patent application entitled INTEGRATED SMOKING DEVICE; U.S. Serial No. 11/875,793, filed L October 19, 2007, identified by Attorney Docket No. BRY-2.002.US, of GANZLAW P.C., P.O. Box 2200, Hillsboro, Oregon 97123, (the "Patent Application"); (b) any and all other provisional and non-provisional patent applications covering any or all of said inventions (the "Other Applications"); (c) any and all patent applications claiming priority to the Patent Application and/or to the Other Applications, or from which the Patent Application or the Other Applications claim priority (the "Priority Applications"); (d) any and all continuing applications of the Patent Application, the Other Applications and the Priority Applications (including, without limitation, any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisionals thereof); (e) any and all rejeaues. re-examinations and/or extensions relating to or of the Patent Application, the Other Applications or the Priority Applications, including, without limitation, any and all renewals of and/or substitutes thereof (collectively, the "Extensions")and (f) any and all rights and privileges. that may be issued, granted or otherwise arise from, or relate to, in any country, any and all said inventions (such rights and privileges including, without limitation, any and all patent rights, other protections arising from patent applications, and other proprietary rights).

Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, I/We request and agree that any and all patents relating to the Patent Application (or relating to any and all such Other Applications, Priority Applications, or Extensions) shall issue to said Assignee, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominee(s) as Assignee may designate, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all said patents and said inventions thereby patented.

If we agree that, when requested, If we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, execute additional assignments and all other writings, make all declarations and take all oaths, and do all other acts which Assignee may deem necessary, desirable or convenient (1) for perfecting, securing, maintaining, asserting, and enforcing any and all patents for, and other rights and privileges relating to, said inventions in any and all countries and (ii) for vesting the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto solely in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, or such nominee(s) as Assignee may designate. If we authorize and empower said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, or such nominee(s) as Assignee may designate, to invoke and claim in the Patent Application, the Other Applications, the Priority Applications and the Extensions, and in any and all other applications for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filled by or for it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any treaty or convention which may henceforth be substituted for or be an alternative to the Convention, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me/us.

This Assignment grants said Assignee (or its successors, assigns, and legat representatives, or nominee(s) as Assignee may designate) the sole right (a) to pursue in its

Page 1 of 2-ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. BRY-2.002.US

XNB

PATENT REEL: 020229 FRAME: 0799 own name any past, present, or future actions (including, without limitation, claims of infingement) based on any and all rights and privileges that may be issued, granted or otherwise arise from, or relate to, in any country, any and all said inventions (such rights and privileges including, without limitation, any and all patent rights, other protections arising from patent applications, and other proprietary rights) and (b) to exclusively retain any awards, settlements, or other remedies therefrom.

I/We hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and, more particularly, in proof of the right of said Assignee (or its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, or nominee(s) as Assignee may designate) to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any treaty or convention which may henceforth be substituted for the Convention. I/We covenant, with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

I/We agree that I/We will not execute any assignment, encumbrance or other writing, or do any other act, that conflicts (a) with this Assignment or (b) without limiting the generality of the foregoing, with any provision set forth herein.

Mi oled ritrofi		HEREOF, I/we hav	/e hereunto s	igned my nan	ne on the day a	nd year set
JAY BEN	DAVID	1/	- ī	//-	04-0	<u>2.</u>
STATE OF	·	} ss				
is/are person foregoing as	ally known by me o	or proved to me on the bar acknowledged to me that	sis of setisfactory	evidence to be the	same individual(s) wt	to executed the
			Notary Public f My Commissio			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Page 2 of 2- ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. BRY-2.002.US

> PATENT REEL: 020229 FRAME: 0800